

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2991 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2991 of 2025**

=====

CHOLA M.S. GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Versus

CHATURABEN PUNABHAI RATHOD & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS KIRTI S PATHAK(9966) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 15/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant, seeks time to produce the documents.

Stand over to 03.12.2025.

HARSHIT

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)